1 Description
Configurable signal duplicator
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I(-SP)(-NC) configurable signal dupli-
cator is used to electrically isolate, condition, amplify, and fil-
ter standard analog signals.

MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I
102382_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 3
3.1 Order key
(standard configuration entered as example)
Description Type Order No. Pcs. / Pkt.
MCR 4-way signal duplicator for the electrical isolation and doubling of an-
alog signals with screw connection, order configuration
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I 2864794 1
MCR 4-way signal duplicator for electrical isolation and doubling of analog
signals with spring-cage connection, order configuration
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I-SP 2864804 1
4-way signal duplicator for electrical isolation and duplication of analog sig-
nals with screw connection, standard configuration
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I-NC 2864176 1
MCR 4-way signal duplicator for electrical isolation and doubling of analog
signals with spring-cage connection, standard configuration
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I-SP-NC 2864189 1
3 Ordering data
Accessories Type Order No. Pcs. / Pkt.
DIN rail connector (TBUS), 5-pos., for bridging the supply voltage, can be
snapped onto NS 35/... DIN rails according to EN 60715
ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN 2869728 10
MCR power terminal block for supplying several MINI Analog modules via
the DIN rail connectors, with screw connection, current consumption up to
max. 2 A
MINI MCR-SL-PTB 2864134 1
MCR power terminal block for supplying several MINI-ANALOG modules
via the DIN rail connectors, with spring-cage connection, current consump-
tion up to max. 2 A
MINI MCR-SL-PTB-SP 2864147 1
DIN rail power supply unit, primary-switched mode, slim design, output: 24
V DC / 1.5 A
MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5 2866983 1
DIN rail power supply unit, primary-switched mode, slim design, output: 24
V DC / 1.5 A, ATEX approval
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5/EX 2866653 1
Fold up transparent cover for MINI MCR modules with additional labeling
option using insert strips and flat Zack marker strip 6.2 mm
MINI MCR DKL 2308111 10
Label for extended marking of MINI MCR modules in connection with the
MINI MCR-DKL
MINI MCR-DKL-LABEL 2810272 10
NONE =Without factory calibration
2864794 = IN01 = 0 ... 20 mA A 0 = Analog behavior YES =With factory calibration certificate
(a fee is charged)...-UI-2I IN02 = 4 ... 20 mA B
IN03 = 0 ... 10 V C 1 = Limitation
2864804 = IN06 = 1 ... 5 V YESPLUS =Factory calibration certificate with
5 measuring points
(a fee is charged)
...-UI-2I-SP
Order No.
Input Output
combination
Behavior of the
analog outputs
Factory calibration certificate
2864794 / IN03 / A / 0 / NONE
Explanation of the output combination:
Output 1 Output 2
A 0 ... 20 mA 0 ... 20 mA
B 0 ... 20 mA 4 ... 20 mA
C 4 ... 20 mA 4 ... 20 mA
MINI MCR-SL-UI-2I
102382_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 4
4 Technical data
Input
Configurable/programmable Yes, preconfigured
Voltage input signal 0 V ... 10 V
1 V ... 5 V
Max. voltage input signal 30 V
Current input signal 0 mA ... 20 mA
4 mA ... 20 mA
Max. current input signal 50 mA